
Appendix 1 
 

LICENSING/REGISTRATION/PERMIT FEES – EXISTING AND PROPOSED FEES 
FOR  2016/17 

 
LICENCE TYPE EXISTING 

FEE 
PROPOSED 

FEE 

Miscellaneous 
 

£ £ 

Zoo 1172.00* 1172.00* 
Commercial Animal Boarding Establishments 200.00* 219.00* 
Home Animal Boarding Establishments 100.00* 123.00* 
Pet Shops 180.00* 198.00* 
Riding Establishments 311.00* 330.00* 
Dangerous Wild Animals  423.00* 423.00* 
Performing Animals 120.00* 166.00* 
   
 * Fees for vet to be added, where 

appropriate 

Acupuncture, Tattooing, Special procedures, Ear 
Piercing and Electrolysis    -                                                

 
 

 
 

                         Premises 155.00 178.00 
Person  101.00 140.00 
Variation  40.00 40.00 

 Explosives, Fireworks and Petroleum 
(Petroleum licences can be charged at a pro rata 
rate of 50 % for yr 2 & 33% for yr 3) 
 

Fixed rates linked 
to statutory & 

advisory 
documents 

 

Fixed rates linked to 
statutory & advisory 

documents 
 

Scrap Metal 3yr licence (Executive function, for 
information only) 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Site Operator 3yr licence 389 
 

389 

Collector 3yr licence 
 

277 277 

     Variation -   

    Change of name, site details 
 

32.00 32.00 

    Change of site manager 
 

53.00 53.00 

    Change of type of licence 53/32 53/32 
 

Dog Breeding Establishment Licences 
(Executive function, for information only) 

  

Commercial Breeding Establishments 
Home  Breeding Establishments  

200.00* 
120.00* 

231.00* 
138.00* 

   

Pleasure Boats 
Pro rata per month 

200.00 
17.00 

200.00 
17.00 

Boatmen 
Pro rata per month 

 84.00 
  7.00 

84.00 
  7.00 



LICENCE TYPE EXISTING 
FEE 

PROPOSED 
FEE 

Sex Establishments  
 
Shop/ Cinema 

  

Grant 1161.00 1161.00 

Renewal (annual licence) 600.00 600.00 

Transfer 
 

600.00 600.00 

Sexual Entertainment Venue  
 

  

Grant - 1161.00 

Renewal (annual licence) - 600.00 

Transfer - 600.00 

   

Street Trading   
Permanent static consent and mobile traders (new 
applications) 

783.00 783.00 

Permanent static consent and mobile traders 
(renewal applications) 

503.00 503.00 

Variation to a consent 107.00 107.00 
Temporary consent –  
One off day rate 
Up to 7 days 
8 – 28 days 
Seasonal: 
Up to 3 months 
Up to 6 months 
Up to 9 months 

 
  26.00 
  53.00 
107.00 

 
195.75 
391.50 
587.25 

 
26.00 
53.00 

         107.00 
 

195.75 
391.50 
587.25 

 

 
Marriage Act (3 Year Premises Licence) 

  

New applications 
 
Renewal  

1080.00 
 

769.00 

1080.00 
 

769:00 

Sports Grounds -  
Designated Stadium  
General Safety Certificates – 
 
Regulated Stands 

 
 
 
 
 

 

General Safety Certificates – (Permanent)  
 

 

Issue 1526.00         1526.00 
Replacement   106.00 106.00 
Transfer   204.00 204.00 
Amendment   204.00 204.00 
Special Safety Certificates – (Temporary)  
Issue 
 

  204.00 204.00 

Hackney Carriage:  Private Hire Vehicles, 
Operators and Drivers 

  

   
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Vehicles** 173.00 plus £35 

compliance 
check fee 208.00 

190.00 – minus 
compliance check 

fee 
Minus garage fee- £35 15/16 rate to be paid 
directly to garage in 2016/17  

  



LICENCE TYPE EXISTING 
FEE 

PROPOSED 
FEE 

   

Replacement Fees    

Rear plate   
Rear plate and bracket  

11.00 
22.00 

11.00 
22.00 

Badge  6.00 6.00 

Internal front disc   6.00 6.00 

Internal back disc. 7.00 7.00 

DVLA check Fee (3 yearly) 5.00 5.00 

Missed appointment fee  10.00 10.00 

 
Test Fees 

  

   

Fees payable from 1 April 2016 directly to the Fleet 
Service Garage and set by them. The fee is subject 
to review so cannot be quoted at time of writing 
report. 

35.00Full Test 
16.50 Re-test 

Not determined at 
time of writing 

report 

   

External Pre Application Driver assessment test 
(Knowledge)   

   60.00***-     *** 

 
*     Excludes Vet Fees which are payable separately 
**    Minus Garage test fee 
***  Fee externally set and subject to change   

 

 
 


