LICENSING/REGISTRATION/PERMIT FEES – EXISTING AND PROPOSED FEES FOR 2016/17

LICENCE TYPE	EXISTING FEE	PROPOSED FEE
Missellenseus		£
Miscellaneous	£	£
Zoo	1172.00*	1172.00*
Commercial Animal Boarding Establishments	200.00*	219.00*
Home Animal Boarding Establishments	100.00*	123.00*
Pet Shops	180.00*	198.00*
Riding Establishments	311.00*	330.00*
Dangerous Wild Animals	423.00*	423.00*
Performing Animals	120.00*	166.00*
	* Fees for vet to be added, where	
	appropriate	
Acupuncture, Tattooing, Special procedures, Ear Piercing and Electrolysis -		
Premises	155.00	178.00
Person	101.00	140.00
Variation	40.00	40.00
Explosives, Fireworks and Petroleum	Fixed rates linked	Fixed rates linked to
(Petroleum licences can be charged at a pro rata	to statutory &	statutory & advisory
rate of 50 % for yr 2 & 33% for yr 3)	advisory	documents
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	documents	
Scrap Metal 3yr licence (Executive function, for information only)		
Site Operator 3yr licence	389	389
Collector 3yr licence	277	277
Variation -		
Change of name, site details	32.00	32.00
	02.00	02.00
Change of site manager	53.00	53.00
Change of type of licence	53/32	53/32
Dog Breeding Establishment Licences		
(Executive function, for information only)		
Commercial Breeding Establishments	200.00*	231.00*
Home Breeding Establishments	120.00*	138.00*
Pleasure Boats	200.00	200.00
Pro rata per month	17.00	17.00
Boatmen	84.00	84.00
Boutinon		

LICENCE TYPE	EXISTING FEE	PROPOSED FEE
Sex Establishments		
Shon/ Cinoma		
Shop/ Cinema Grant	1161.00	1161.00
Renewal (annual licence)	600.00	600.00
Transfer	600.00	600.00
Sexual Entertainment Venue		
Sexual Entertainment venue		
Grant	-	1161.00
Renewal (annual licence)	-	600.00
Transfer	-	600.00
Of so of Two dia s		
Street Trading Permanent static consent and mobile traders (new applications)	783.00	783.00
Permanent static consent and mobile traders (renewal applications)	503.00	503.00
Variation to a consent Temporary consent –	107.00	107.00
One off day rate	26.00	26.00
Up to 7 days	53.00	53.00
8 – 28 days	107.00	107.00
Seasonal:		
Up to 3 months	195.75	195.75
Up to 6 months	391.50	391.50
Up to 9 months	587.25	587.25
Marriage Act (3 Year Premises Licence)		
New applications	1080.00	1080.00
Renewal	769.00	769:00
<u>Sports Grounds -</u> <u>Designated Stadium</u> General Safety Certificates –		
Regulated Stands General Safety Certificates – (Permanent)		
Issue	1526.00	1526.00
Replacement	106.00	106.00
Transfer	204.00	204.00
Amendment	204.00	204.00
Special Safety Certificates – (Temporary)	204.00	204.00
Issue		
Hackney Carriage: Private Hire Vehicles, Operators and Drivers		
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Vehicles**	173.00 plus £35 compliance	190.00 – minus compliance check
Minus garage fee- £35 15/16 rate to be paid directly to garage in 2016/17	check fee 208.00	fee

LICENCE TYPE	EXISTING FEE	PROPOSED FEE
Replacement Fees		
Rear plate	11.00	11.00
Rear plate and bracket	22.00	22.00
Badge	6.00	6.00
Internal front disc	6.00	6.00
Internal back disc.	7.00	7.00
DVLA check Fee (3 yearly)	5.00	5.00
Missed appointment fee	10.00	10.00
Test Fees		
Fees payable from 1 April 2016 directly to the Fleet Service Garage and set by them. The fee is subject	35.00Full Test 16.50 Re-test	Not determined at time of writing
to review so cannot be quoted at time of writing report.		report
External Pre Application Driver assessment test (Knowledge)	60.00***-	***

* Excludes Vet Fees which are payable separately
** Minus Garage test fee
*** Fee externally set and subject to change